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Parish Homeland Security & Emergency Preparedness Contact Numbers 

Parish OHSEP Contacts  

PARISH DIRECTOR VOICE FAX SOCIAL WEBSITE 

Acadia  Lee Hebert 

Email: lee@apso.org 
(337) 783-4357 (337) 788-8852  

 http://appj.org/  

Allen John Richer 

Email: eltonfire@centurytel.net 
(337) 639-4353  

  http://allenparishso.org/  

Ascension Richard Webre 

Email: rwebre@apgov.us 
(225) 621-8360 (225) 644-3039 

  http://ascensionparish.net/  

Assumption John Boudreaux 

Email: johnboudreaux@assumptionoep.com 
(985) 369-7386  

  http://assumptionla.com/OEP  

Avoyelles Joey Frank 

Email: aohsep@avoypj.org 
(318) 240-9160 (318) 240-9162 

   

Beauregard Glen Mears 

Email: glen139@centurytel.net 
(337) 460-5442 (337) 460-5460 

  http://beauparish.org/  

Bienville  Rodney Warren 

Email: rwarren@bienvilleparish.org 
(318) 263-2019 (318) 263-7404 

  http://bienvilleparish.org/  

Bossier Ian Snellgrove 

Email: isnellgrove@bohsep.org 
(318) 425-5351  

  http://www.bossierparishla.gov/index.aspx  

Caddo  Robert Jump 

Email: Robert.Jump@caddosherrif.org  
(318) 675-2256 (318) 675-2268 

  http://caddosheriff.org/  

Calcasieu Richard "Dick" Gremillion 

Email: dick@cppjonmicrosoft.com 
(337) 721-3800 (337) 437-3583 

  http://cppj.net/  
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Caldwell Dale Powell 

Email: caldwellohsep@bellsouth.net 
(318) 649-3764 (318) 649-3765 

   

Cameron Danny Lavergne 

Email: cameron_oep@camtel.net 
(337) 775-7048 (337) 775-7043 

  http://www.parishofcameron.net/  

Catahoula Ellis Boothe 

Email: catahoulaohsep@att.net 
(318) 744-5697 (318) 744-5205 

  http://catahoulaparish.org/  

Claiborne Dennis Butcher 

Email: ooep_cppi@bellsouth.net 
(318) 927-9118 (318) 927-2115 

  http://claiborneparish.org/  

Concordia Payne Scott 

Email: oep@conppj.org 
(318 336-7151  

  http://www.conppj.org/  

DeSoto  Rodney Arbuckle 

Email: sheriff@dpso.org 

(318) 872-3956 

(318) 872-1877 
(318) 872-2304 

  http://www.dpso.org/  

East Baton Rouge JoAnne Moreau 

Email:  jmoreau@brgov.com 
(225) 389-2100 (225) 389-2114   

http://brgov.com/  

East Carroll LeeKeitha M. Reed 

Email: ecpjoep@bayou.com 
(318) 559-2256 (318) 559-1502 

   

East Feliciana H. Bud Weigand 

Email: efoepdir@bellsouth.net 

(225) 683-1014 

(225) 244-5881 
(225) 683-1478 

  http://evangelineparishpolicejury.com/  

Evangeline Liz Hill 

Email: vangy911@centurytel.net 
(337) 363-3267 (337) 363-3308   

http://evangelineparishpolicejury.com/  

Franklin  Mitch Reynolds 

Email: mitchreynolds@franklinparish.org 
(318) 435-6247 (318) 435-6258 

   

Grant Cade Fletcher 

Email: fletcher@gratso.org  
(318) 627-3261 (318) 627-5927 

  http://www.grantso.org/ 
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Iberia Prescott Marshall 

Email: pmarshall@iberiagov.net 
(337) 369-4427 (337) 369-9956   

http://iberiaparishgovernment.com/  

Iberville Laurie Doiron 

Email: ldoiron@ibervilleparish.com 
(225) 687-5140 (225) 687-5146 

  http://ibervilleparish.com/  

Jackson Paul Walsworth 

Email: pwalsworth@jacksonparishpolicejury.org 

(318) 259-2361 

ext 204 
(318) 259-5660 

  http://jacksonparishpolicejury.org/  

Jefferson  Joseph Viliente 

Email: jvaliente@jeffparish.net 
(504) 349-5360 (504) 227-1315 

  http://jeffparish.net/  

Jefferson Davis Ivy Woods 

Email: sheriff@jdpso.org 
(337) 824-3850 (337) 821-2105 

  http://www.jeffdavis.org/  

Lafayette  Craig Stansbury 

Email: eoc@lafayettela.gov 
(337 291-5075 

(337) 291-5080 

 

  http://lafayetteohsep.org/  

Lafourche Chris Boudreaux 

Email: chrisb@lafourchegov.org 
(985) 493-6921 (985) 537-7603 

  http://lafourchegov.org/  

LaSalle Dana Chapman 

Email: dchapman@lasalleso.com 

 

(318) 992-0673 (318) 992-8919 

   

Lincoln Kip Franklin 

Email: kfranklin@lincolnparish.org 
(318) 513-6202 (318) 513-6209 

   

Livingston Mark Harrell 

Email: lohsep1@lpgov.com 

(225) 686-3066 

 

(225) 686-7280 
  http://www.livingstonparishla.gov/  

Madison Earl Pinkney 

Email: Earlpink99@gmail.com  
(318) 574-6911 (318) 574-8786 
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Morehouse James Mardis 

Email: jmardis@mpso.net 
(318) 239-8062 (318) 281-1773 

  http://mpso.net/  

Natchitoches Mary Jones 

Email: mjones@npsheriff.net 
(318) 238-7720 (318) 357-2208 

  http://npsheriff.org/  

Orleans Aaron Miller 

Email: almiller@nola.gov  
(504) 658-8703 (504) 658-8701 

  http://www.nola.gov/ready/  

Ouachita Neal Brown 

Email: anbrown@ohsep.net 
(318) 322-2641 (318) 322-7356 

  http://oppj.org/  

Plaquemines Patrick Harvey 

Email: pharvey@ppgov.net 
(504) 274-2476 (504) 297-5635   

http://plaqueminesparish.com/  

Pointe Coupee Mark Ward 

Email: mward@pcpso.org 
(225) 694-3737 (225) 694-5408 

  http://www.pcpso.org/  

Rapides Sonya Wiley-Gremillion 

Email: swiley@rapides911.org 

rapides911oep@suddenlinkmail.com 

(318) 445-0396 

(318) 445-5605 

 

 

  http://rppj.com/  

Red River Shane Hubbard 

Email: redriver.ohsep@gmail.com  
(318) 932-8502 (318) 932-8502 

  http://redriverready.com/  

Richland Dawn Williams 

Email: rppjpermit@inetsouth.com  
(318) 728-0453 (318) 728-2742 

   

Sabine David Davis 

Email: spoep@cp-tel.net 
(318) 256-2675 (318) 256-9652 

  http://sabineparishpolicejury.com/  

St. Bernard John Rahaim 

Email: jrahaim@sbpg.net 
(504) 278-4268  

  http://www.sbpg.net/  
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St. Charles Jason Tastet 

Email: jtastet@scpeoc.org; 

communications@scpeoc.org 

(985) 783-5050 (504) 783-6375 

  http://stcharlesparish-la.gov/  

St. Helena Rita Allen 

Email: oep@sthelenaparish.la.gov 
(225) 222-3544 (225) 222-3696 

  http://sthelenaparish.la.gov/  

St. James Eric Deroche 

Email: eric.deroche@stjamesla.com 
(225) 562-2364 (225) 562-2269 

  http://www.stjamesla.com/  

St. John the 

Baptist 

Jobe Boucvalt 

Email: j.boucvalt@sjbparish.com 
(985) 652-2222 (985) 652-2183 

  http://www.sjbparish.com/  

St. Landry 
Lisa Vidrine 

Email: stlandryohsep@att.net 
(337) 948-7177 (337) 948-9139   

http://stlandryparish.org/  

St. Martin Terry Guidry 

Email: teguidryp@stmartinsheriff.org 
(337) 394-2812 (337) 332-0492   

http://www.stmartinohsep.org/  

St. Mary 
Paul P. Naquin, Jr. 

Email: pnaquin@stmaryparishla.gov 

(337) 828-4100 

ext 135 
(337) 230-0374   

http://stmaryohsep.org/  

St. Tammany Dexter Accardo 

Email: daccardo@stpgov.org 
(985) 898-2359 (985) 898-3030   

http://stpgov.org/  

Tangipahoa Dawson Primes 

Email: dawson.primes@tangipahoa.org 
(985) 748-9602 (985) 748-7050   

http://www.tangisafe.com/  

Tensas William "Rick" Foster 

Email: tpoep1@bellsouth.net 
(318) 766-3992 (318) 766-4391 

   

Terrebonne Earl J. Eues 

Email: eeues@tpcg.org 
(985) 873-6357 (985) 850-4643 

  http://tpcg.org/  
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Union Danny A. Smith 

Email: upohsep@gmail.com  
(318) 513-6202  

  http://unionsheriff.com/  

Vermilion Rebecca Broussard 

Email: vpoep@cox-internet.com 
(337) 898-4308 (337) 898-4309   

http://vppj.org/  

Vernon Kenneth Moore 

Email: kmoore@vernonso.org  
(337) 238-0815 (337) 238-9025 

  http://vernonso.org/  

Washington Tommy Thiebaud 

Email: tthiebaud@wpgov.org 
(985) 839-0434 (985) 839-0435  

 http://www.washingtonparishalerts.org/  

Webster John Stanley 

Email: websterohsep@wildblue.net 
(318) 371-1128 (318) 371-1788 

  http://www.websterparishla.org/index.html  

West Baton 

Rouge 

Deano Moran 

Email: deano.moran@wbrcouncil.org 
(225) 346-1577 (225) 346-0284 

  http://wbrcouncil.org/  

West Carroll Peggy Robinson 

Email: wcpoep@bellsouth.net 
(318) 428-8020 (318) 428-8025 

   

West Feliciana 
Brian Spillman 

Email: bspillman@wfpso.org 
(225) 635-6428 (225) 635-6996  

 http://www.wfpso.org/  

Winn Harry Foster 

Email: winnohsep@winnparish.org 
(318) 628-1160 (318) 727-3112 

  http://winnparish.org/  
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Louisiana's Homeland Security + Emergency Preparedness State Regions 

Each of the State's 64 parishes have an emergency management program. Louisiana is divided into nine homeland security and emergency preparedness 
planning regions which GOHSEP uses in conjunction with its Regional Support program.  

The map below will assist you in determining who the Regional Director (Parish) is for a particular area and how to contact them. In addition, each region has a 
state Regional Coordinator (a GOHSEP employee) whom acts as a liaison between the parish for their region and GOHSEP.   

Additionally, our Public Assistance and Hazard Mitigation Sections have assigned State Applicant Liaisons (SALs) to assist subrecipients with project 
development of recovery grant programs. 
 
Regional Directors   
Each Region is represented by a Regional Director selected from a Parish Emergency Manager or Director, by the Parishes within the particular Region. The 
Regional Director provides a leadership role for the Parishes within the Region. They serve as a voice for the Region to raise issues at the State level, providing 
recommendations to GOHSEP on issues that are pertinent to the Parishes. The Directors work closely with the Regional Coordinators to determine overall 
strategy for the Region. 
 
Regional Coordinators  
Each Region is supported by a Regional Coordinator (RC) who is a GOHSEP employee. The Coordinators assist their regional Parishes with all aspects 

of homeland security and emergency management and GOHSEP's five focus - prevent, prepare, response, recover and mitigate.  Each RC is a subject matter 

expert in training and resourcing, provide technical expertise on GOHSEP administered grants, assist in coordinating State and Local activities within their Region 

and provide direct support during disaster activations and recovery operations. 

Public Assistance State Applicant Liaison 
Each Region is supported by a Public Assistance State Applicant Liaison (SAL) who is a GOHSEP employee. The SALs assist their regional Parishes with all aspects 
of Public Assistance grant funding and its related projects.  Each SAL is a subject matter expert in training and resourcing, provide technical expertise on public 
assistance grants, and provide direct support during disaster activations and recovery operations. 
 
Hazard Mitigation State Applicant Liaison 
Each Region is supported by a Hazard Mitigation State Applicant Liaison (SAL) who is a GOHSEP employee. The SALs assist their regional Parishes with all 
aspects of implementing FEMA Hazard Mitigation Assistance grant funding and its related projects.  Each SAL is trained to provide programmatic guidance on all 
hazard mitigation assistance grants (Hazard Mitigation Grant Program (HMGP), Flood Mitigation Assistance (FMA), and Pre-Disaster Mitigation (PDM). 
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Click the map 

for 

Louisiana's 

Homeland 

Security and Emergency Management State 

Regions. 

  
Click the hyperlinks below for important information: 

 For lists of flood alerts across the state 

from the National Weather Service: click 

here  

 For contact information for local Office of 

Emergency Preparedness: click here 

 For regular updates through social media: 

Facebook,   twitter 

 ALERT FM - Emergency Alerts Weather App 

now available for iPhone and iPad in the 

Apple iTunes Store! Click image to download 

  

 

Related Information: 

Respond  Emergency.Louisiana.GOV 

Louisiana’ Homeland Security Emergency Preparedness State Regions 

(click on link to view map and Regional Support Program information – on above or below links) 

Region 1 
Orleans, Saint Bernard, Plaquemines and Jefferson Parishes 

Region 2 

East Baton Rouge, West Baton Rouge, Livingston, Ascension, Iberville, Pointe Coupee, East Feliciana and 

West Feliciana Parishes 

Region 3 

Lafourche, Saint John, Saint Charles, Saint James, Assumption and Terrebonne Parishes 

Region 4 

Lafayette, Evangeline, Saint Landry, Acadia, Saint Martin, Iberia, Vermilion and Saint Mary Parishes 

Region 5 

Beauregard, Allen, Calcasieu, Jefferson Davis and Cameron Parishes 

Region 6 

Vernon, Sabine, Natchitoches, Winn, Grant, Rapides, LaSalle, Catahoula, Concordia and Avoyelles 

Parishes 

Region 7 

Caddo, Bossier, Webster, Claiborne, Bienville, Red River and DeSoto Parishes 

Region 8 

Ouachita, Union, Lincoln, Jackson, Caldwell, Richland, Morehouse, Franklin, West Carroll, East Carroll, 

Madison and Tensas Parishes 

Region 9 

Washington, Saint Tammany, Saint Helena and Tangipahoa Parishes 

http://alerts.weather.gov/cap/la.php?x=1
http://alerts.weather.gov/cap/la.php?x=1
http://gohsep.la.gov/ABOUT/PARISHPA
http://www.facebook.com/GOHSEP
http://www.twitter.com/GOHSEP
http://www.alertfm.com/
http://www.alertfm.com/
http://emergency.louisiana.gov/
http://gohsep.la.gov/ABOUT/STATE-REGIONS
http://gohsep.la.gov/ABOUT/STATE-REGIONS/REGION1
http://gohsep.la.gov/ABOUT/STATE-REGIONS/REGION2
http://gohsep.la.gov/ABOUT/STATE-REGIONS/REGION3
http://gohsep.la.gov/ABOUT/STATE-REGIONS/REGION4
http://gohsep.la.gov/ABOUT/STATE-REGIONS/REGION5
http://gohsep.la.gov/ABOUT/STATE-REGIONS/REGION6
http://gohsep.la.gov/ABOUT/STATE-REGIONS/REGION7
http://gohsep.la.gov/ABOUT/STATE-REGIONS/REGION8
http://gohsep.la.gov/ABOUT/STATE-REGIONS/REGION9

